ST52

Enrollment and Review Change to LB391

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$$ following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Schilz amendment, AM1830, on page 1, line 2, "and all amendments thereto" has been inserted before "and".
- 2. In the Schilz amendment, AM1831, on page 1, line 7, " $\underline{4}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{14}$ " inserted.
 - 3. In the E and R amendments, ER159:
- a. On page 1, line 14, " $\underline{1}$ to $\underline{6}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{11}$ to $\underline{16}$ " inserted; and
 - b. On page 3, line 3, " $\underline{5}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{15}$ " inserted.
- 4. On page 1, the matter beginning with "agriculture" in line 1 through line 3 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "invasive species; to amend sections 37-202, 37-524, 37-547, and 37-548, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 37-201, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2010; to define terms; to prohibit activities relating to aquatic invasive species; to provide penalties; to provide duties for the Game and Parks Commission; to create the Nebraska Invasive Species Council; to provide powers and duties; to state intent; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson